Technical Specification Sheet
Document No. 149-914
September 5, 2012
Siemens Industry, Inc.
Page 1 of 2
Standard Room Temperature Sensors
(0 to 10V, 4 to 20 mA)
Figure 1.  Standard Room Temperature Sensor.

buttons
Sensing Element Type Digital sensor integrated circuit
Accessories Ordering Information
Description  Product Part Number
Occupancy Override Button,
25-pack (White)
544-480B
Setpoint Door, 25-pack (White) 544-481B
Blank Bezel, 25-pack (White) 544-482B
Room Temperature Sensor Repair
Kit, Single-pack (White)
544-483B
Blanking Override Button, 25-pack
(White)
544-484B
Single Adapter Base Mounting Kit  544-782B
Double Adapter Base Mounting Kit  544-783B
Non-Conduit Rough-In Kit, Double 544-784
Extender Ring Kit  544-785B
Product Ordering Information
Product Number Description
QAA2062.FWU Room Temperature Sensor, 0 to 10 Volt, 55°F to 95°F, Sensing, Display, Setpoint, Override,
White, Siemens Logo
QAA2062.WU Room Temperature Sensor, 0 to 10 Volt, 55°F to 95°F, Sensing Only, White, Siemens Logo
QAA2072.FWNU Room Temperature Sensor, 4 to 20 mA, 55°F to 95°F, Sensing, Display, Setpoint, Override,
White, No Logo
QAA2072.FWU Room Temperature Sensor, 4 to 20 mA, 55°F to 95°F, Sensing, Display, Setpoint, Override,
White, Siemens Logo
QAA2072.WU Room Temperature Sensor, 4 to 20 mA, 55°F to 95°F, Sensing Only, White, Siemens Logo
	Standard Room Temperature Sensors (0 to 10V, 4 to 20 mA)